

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.55 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble S.K. Mishra, J.</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>At the request of the learned Deputy Advocate General, the matter be listed on 14.12.2022 to enable him to examine the latest position of law regarding the personal search, applicable to Section 50 of the N.D.P.S. Act. He shall also take instructions regarding the criminal antecedents of the appellant.</p> <p>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (S.K. Mishra, J.) 30.11.2022</p> <p>PP/SB</p>

--	--	--	--