

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No. 55 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Singh, the learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. J.S. Virk, the learned Dy. Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Kumar Joshi, the learned Brief Holder for the State/appellant.</p> <p>After hearing the learned counsel for the appellant for sometime when reliance was sought to be placed in the case of Dayalu Kashyap vs. State of Chattisgarh, 2022 SCC Online SC 334, the learned counsel prays for further adjournment to examine the latest position of law as pronounced by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.</p> <p>List on 04.01.2023.</p> <p><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.)</b> 14.12.2022</p> <p>PV</p>

--	--	--	--