

S L. N o	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No. 55 of 2022 <u>Shri S.K. Mishra, J.</u> <u>Shri Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Raj Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>The moot question that is before us is whether in a case of recovery of contraband from a bag, compliance of Section 50 of the Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985 is necessary or not.</p> <p>In view of the reliance placed by both the learned counsel for the parties on conflicting judgments, we find it appropriate to adjourn the case to enable us to read all the judgments.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, list this case on 22.02.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (S.K. Mishra, J.) 15.02.2023 (Grant urgent certified copy of this order, as per Rules)</p> <p>SK/NB</p>

